
2023 WESTERN AUSTRALIAN
OFF ROAD CHAMOINSHIP
PROGRESSIVE POINT SCORE

OUTRIGHT DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

ADAM TREWHELLA 21 19 21 0 0 61 0 61
JARED PERCIVAL 18 15 17 0 0 50 0 50
MURRAY KIFER 16 17 0 0 0 33 0 33
PAUL DELACEY 17 0 15 0 0 32 0 32
FRIDAY BOYCE 7 14 9 0 0 30 0 30
AARON CALDWELL 9 6 13 0 0 28 0 28
WILL QUINN SCHOFIELD 15 13 0 0 0 28 0 28
JONO HANSEN 13 11 0 0 0 24 0 24
ALEX DAVIES 6 16 0 0 0 22 0 22
TROY HIGGINS 0 21 0 0 0 21 0 21
STEPHEN KETTERIDGE-HALL 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 19
ROBERT SOBCZYK 19 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
GRAEME BENTINK 14 4 0 0 0 18 0 18
MARCUS WELLS 0 0 18 0 0 18 0 18
CRAIG WELLS 0 0 16 0 0 16 0 16
PETER LINDEBOOM 0 0 14 0 0 14 0 14
HODGSON JACQUELINE 0 5 8 0 0 13 0 13
JAKE MONTGOMERY 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
BRETT RENTON 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 12
PRINT RYAN 0 0 12 0 0 12 0 12
SCOTT DOUGLAS 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
GEORGE METAXAS 3 8 0 0 0 11 0 11
MALCOLM YEARDLEY 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 11
MATT DEC 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
BRINDAL JARRED 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 10
ANDREW BELL 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 10
LOPEZ LUIS 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 9
JAKEB O'DONNELL 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
WAYNE BATSON 0 7 0 0 0 7 0 7
HAYDEN FALLON 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 7
SIMON JONES 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 6
ROYCE GILL 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
PEER HORN 2 0 3 0 0 5 0 5
BRENT JOHNSON 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 5
JIM CAIRNS 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
WAYNE HOLT 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 4
MATT STILES 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3
DYLAN JAMES 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
JAMES PUDWELL 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
MATTHEW BECK 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
DAVID ROWETT 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
STEVE PACEY 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1



OUTRIGHT CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

KOBY GRANT 21 19 21 0 0 61 0 61
KATIE CHANDLER 16 17 0 0 0 33 0 33
JAY CONSTANTINI 17 0 15 0 0 32 0 32
KELLY THOMAS 7 14 9 0 0 30 0 30
KATE RAYNER 9 6 13 0 0 28 0 28
TIA WORMALL 15 13 0 0 0 28 0 28
CAMERON DRAYTON 13 11 0 0 0 24 0 24
DYLAN KING 6 16 0 0 0 22 0 22
JOHN SIMMONS 0 21 0 0 0 21 0 21
HAYLEY COWLING 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 19
BRIN KETTERIDGE-HALL 19 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
TAYLAH MONTGOMERY 12 0 7 0 0 19 0 19
JOSHUA HOWATT 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
DEB SCHOEN 0 18 0 0 0 18 0 18
WAYNE BATSON 0 0 17 0 0 17 0 17
MONICA WELLS 0 0 16 0 0 16 0 16
LUKE CANDY 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 15
MATTHEW CULL 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
CORRINA DRAPER 0 0 14 0 0 14 0 14
JOHN HODGSON 0 5 8 0 0 13 0 13
BRENDAN BAXTER 0 0 12 0 0 12 0 12
KEVIN RENTON 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 12
ASHLEY MCKECHNIE 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
HAYES KUNOTH 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 11
SCOTT LIDDLE 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 10
DARCY CHAPLIN 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 10
MINTIE TANTIPRASUT 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
FINN PETTIT 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 9
SHANE ELPHINSTONE 0 8 0 0 0 8 0 8
ZAC O'DONNELL 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
AMANDA BENNETT 0 7 0 0 0 7 0 7
UWE KREUSCH 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 6
CHRIS BARGIEV 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
OLIVER HORN 2 0 3 0 0 5 0 5
STEVEN HOSKING 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 5
AARON GRIFFITHS 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4
DAVID SUTHERLAND 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
BRETT MORTIMER 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
ANDREW STILES 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3
ZEFFIE MAYNARD 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
BRODY RICHARDSON 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
KELLY ROWETT 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
DAVE CHAFFER 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
BRENT STUDMAN 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

PRO BUGGY DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

ADAM TREWHELLA 630 555 606 0 0 1791 0 1791
TROY HIGGINS 342 630 480 0 0 1452 0 1452
CRAIG WELLS 534 0 516 0 0 1050 0 1050
MARCUS WELLS 324 0 546 0 0 870 0 870



TROY SCHOEN 0 555 0 0 0 555 0 555
BRETT RENTON 510 0 0 0 0 510 0 510
DAVID ROWETT 0 480 0 0 0 480 0 480
DEON VISAGIE 0 0 294 0 0 294 0 294

PRO BUGGY CO DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

KOBY GRANT 630 555 606 0 0 1791 0 1791
JOHN SIMMONS 342 630 0 480 0 1452 0 1452
MONICA WELLS 534 0 516 0 0 1050 0 1050
DEB SCHOEN 0 555 0 0 0 555 0 555
KEVIN RENTON 0 510 0 0 0 510 0 510
KELLY ROWETT 0 480 0 0 0 480 0 480
MATT WARD 324 0 0 0 0 324 0 324
BRENT VISAGIE 0 0 294 0 0 294 0 294

PROLITE DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

JARED PERCICAL 588 630 558 0 0 1776 0 1776
ROB SOBCZYK 558 270 336 0 0 1164 0 1164
GEORGE METAXAS 516 570 0 0 0 1086 0 1086
STEPHEN KETTERIDGE-HALL 378 0 630 0 0 1008 0 1008
RYAN PRINT 0 255 498 0 0 753 0 753
PETER LINDEBOOM 0 0 516 0 0 516 0 516
MARK JARRETT 294 0 0 0 0 294 0 294
JOE HAWKINS 0 0 90 0 0 90 0 90
MICHAEL DAVIS 0 0 84 0 0 84 0 84

PROLITE CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

HAYLEY COWLING 378 270 630 0 0 1278 0 1278
BRIN KETTERIDGE-HALL 558 0 336 0 0 894 0 894
BRENDAN BAXTER 0 255 498 0 0 753 0 753
LUKE CANDY 0 630 0 0 0 630 0 630
JOSHUA HOWATT 588 0 0 0 0 588 0 588
SHANE ELPHINSTONE 0 570 0 0 0 570 0 570
WAYNE BATSON 0 0 558 0 0 558 0 558
CORRINA DRAPER 0 0 516 0 0 516 0 516
BRETT MORTIMER 516 0 0 0 0 516 0 516
JESSICA JARRETT 294 0 0 0 0 294 0 294
MARK VERBEIST 0 0 90 0 0 90 0 90
ANDY KINGSCOTT 0 0 84 0 0 84 0 84

SPORTSLITE DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

WAYNE HOLT 0 0 594 0 0 594 0 594
AARON GATES 378 0 0 0 0 378 0 378
ANDREW SAWYER 0 0 378 0 0 378 0 378
CJ GREEN 114 0 0 0 0 114 0 114
LEE MARSH 0 0 108 0 0 108 0 108



SUPER 1650 DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

STEVE PACEY 0 0 618 0 0 618 0 618
PIETER DE WIT 126 0 126 0 0 252 0 252

SUPER 1650 CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

DAVE CHAFFER 0 0 618 0 0 618 0 618
PIETER CORNE DE WIT 126 0 126 0 0 252 0 252

EXTREME 2WD DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

KARL RICHARDSON 342 0 366 0 0 708 0 708
BRAD KREPP 378 0 0 0 0 378 0 378
HARLEIGH UREN 0 0 126 0 0 126 0 126
DARRYL CLAYDEN 108 0 0 0 0 108 0 108

EXTREME 2WD CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

CHLOE RICHARDSON 342 0 366 0 0 708 0 708
KERRY YAXLEY 378 0 0 0 0 378 0 378
PAUL MUNRO 108 0 0 0 0 108 0 108

PERFORMANCE 2WD DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

SEAN BECK 594 600 354 0 0 1548 0 1548
SIMON JONES 378 315 618 0 0 1311 0 1311

PERFORMANCE 2WD CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

UWE KREUSCH 378 315 618 0 0 1311 0 1311
KENZIE OÇONNOR 594 0 354 0 0 948 0 948
TYLER MANN 0 600 0 0 0 600 0 600

SXS PRO DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

MURRAY KIFER 504 600 252 0 0 1356 0 1356
FRIDAY BOYCE 378 480 468 0 0 1326 0 1326
JONO HANSEN 426 435 336 0 0 1197 0 1197
AARON CALDWELL 360 330 468 0 0 1158 0 1158
PAUL DELACY 606 0 516 0 0 1122 0 1122
ALEX DAVIES 402 585 0 0 0 987 0 987
WILL QUINN-SCHOFIELD 486 435 0 0 0 921 0 921
JACQUELINE HODGSON 72 360 390 0 0 822 0 822
JAKE MONTGOMERY 468 285 0 0 0 753 0 753
MALCOLM YEARDLEY 162 0 480 0 0 642 0 642
JARRED BRINDAL 96 405 90 0 0 591 0 591
LUIS LOPEZ 174 375 0 0 0 549 0 549



WAYNE BATSON 156 375 0 0 0 531 0 531
JIM CAIRNS 252 255 0 0 0 507 0 507
ANDREW BELL 0 0 498 0 0 498 0 498
HAYDEN FALLON 0 0 390 0 0 390 0 390
MATT DEC 336 0 42 0 0 378 0 378
ROYCE GILL 246 0 132 0 0 378 0 378
SCOTT DOUGLAS 354 0 18 0 0 372 0 372
BRENT JOHNSON 0 0 372 0 0 372 0 372
JAKEB O'DONNELL 276 75 0 0 0 351 0 351
ASHLEY SUDHOLZ 120 195 30 0 0 345 0 345
COLIN BEVAN 0 0 342 0 0 342 0 342
CHRISTIAN APOSTOLES 0 0 264 0 0 264 0 264
BRYAN MCGANN 18 240 0 0 0 258 0 258
MATT STILES 0 255 0 0 0 255 0 255
MAX MELLING 0 0 246 0 0 246 0 246
DYLAN JAMES 0 240 0 0 0 240 0 240
PAUL HUTCHINSON 144 0 0 0 0 144 0 144
JAYDEN GREWAR 114 0 0 0 0 114 0 114
RICKY CARMODY 0 0 102 0 0 102 0 102

SXS PRO CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

KATIE CHANDLER 504 600 252 0 0 1356 0 1356
KELLY THOMAS 378 480 468 0 0 1326 0 1326
KATE RAYNER 360 330 468 0 0 1158 0 1158
TAYLAH MONTGOMERY 468 285 390 0 0 1143 0 1143
JAY CONSTANTINI 606 0 516 0 0 1122 0 1122
DYLAN KING 402 585 0 0 0 987 0 987
TIA WORMALL 486 435 0 0 0 921 0 921
CAMERON DRAYTON 426 435 0 0 0 861 0 861
JOHN HODGSON 72 360 390 0 0 822 0 822
AMANDA BENNETT 156 375 0 0 0 531 0 531
DAVID SUTHERLAND 252 255 0 0 0 507 0 507
SCOTT LIDDLE 96 405 0 0 0 501 0 501
DARCY CHAPLIN 0 0 498 0 0 498 0 498
HAYES KUNOTH 0 0 480 0 0 480 0 480
CHRIS BARGIEV 246 0 132 0 0 378 0 378
MINTIE TANTIPRASUT 336 0 42 0 0 378 0 378
FINN PETTIT 0 375 0 0 0 375 0 375
STEVEN HOSKING 0 0 372 0 0 372 0 372
ASHLEY MCKECHNIE 354 0 0 0 0 354 0 354
MICHAEL DODDS 0 0 342 0 0 342 0 342
ZAC O'DONNELL 276 0 0 0 0 276 0 276
KAYLA RAINOLDI 18 240 0 0 0 258 0 258
JORDAN BRIGHTMAN 0 0 246 0 0 246 0 246
ZEFFIE MAYNARD 0 240 0 0 0 240 0 240
SIMON CAIN 0 195 30 0 0 225 0 225
BRAD KERR 174 0 0 0 0 174 0 174
LATIA RODGERS 162 0 0 0 0 162 0 162
ADRIAN BURNEY 144 0 0 0 0 144 0 144
MICHAEL HIDDERLEY 120 0 0 0 0 120 0 120
SIMON HART 114 0 0 0 0 114 0 114
KIERA CARMODY 0 0 102 0 0 102 0 102
ZACH SANDERS 0 0 90 0 0 90 0 90
ANDREW STILES 0 75 0 0 0 75 0 75



PRODUCTION 4WD DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

GRAEME BENTINK 630 630 378 0 0 1638 0 1638
GLEN TAYLOR 0 570 480 0 0 1050 0 1050
JACE KEMPTON 0 270 0 0 0 270 0 270

PRODUCTION 4WD CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

TRINITY STACEY 0 570 480 0 0 1050 0 1050
MATTHEW CULL 630 0 0 0 0 630 0 630
AARON GRIFFITHS 0 630 0 0 0 630 0 630
TYLER MANN 0 0 378 0 0 378 0 378
JULIAN ANDREOLI 0 270 0 0 0 270 0 270

EXTREME 4WD DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

MATTHEW BECK 588 630 588 0 0 1806 0 1806
JAMES PUDWELL 444 0 570 0 0 1014 0 1014
WARREN CLASSEN 378 0 118 0 0 496 0 496
DANIEL JONES 114 0 354 0 0 468 0 468
CHRIS DAWES 0 0 96 0 0 96 0 96

EXTREME 4WD CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

BRENT STUDMAN 588 0 588 0 0 1176 0 1176
BRODY RICHARDSON 444 0 570 0 0 1014 0 1014
JACOB BELL 0 630 0 0 0 630 0 630
LUKE DIXON 378 0 114 0 0 492 0 492
PETER DAMOPOLOUS 0 0 354 0 0 354 0 354

EXTREME 4WD BUGGY DRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

PEER HORN 618 0 618 0 0 1236 0 1236
SCOTT BRYCE 126 0 126 0 0 252 0 252

EXTREME 4WD BUGGY CODRIVER
PERENJORI GASCOYNE BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

OLIVER HORN 618 0 618 0 0 1236 0 1236
ALEEN HADDAD 126 0 126 0 0 252 0 252


